

\216

W.P.(Crl.)No. 11 OF 2004
ITEM No.52

Court No. 3

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 11/2004

MALAVIKA PAUL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With Crl.M.P.No.3301/2004 appln. for impleadement.
(With Office Report)

Date : 22/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ashok Arora, Adv.
Ms. Fizani Husain, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.
Mr. Abhimeet Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Minakshi Nag, Adv.
Mr. Gourav Kejriwal, Adv.

Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for impleadment is allowed.
Adjourned by two weeks. In the meantime, we request the learned counsel appearing for the parties to sit across the table and try to decide the dispute, if possible. If they require assistance of a mediator they may do so.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER